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[Weighted]

Support for Learners (SUPPORT)

 2025 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent

Item 9: How much does this college emphasize the following?

9b. Providing the support you need to help 
you succeed at this college [SUPPORT]

ENVSUPRT Very little 6,012 3.4

Some 29,824 16.7

Quite a bit 66,197 37.1

Very much 76,261 42.8

  Total 178,293 100.0

9c. Encouraging contact among students 
from different economic, social, and racial or 
ethnic backgrounds [SUPPORT]

ENVDIVRS Very little 20,991 11.8

Some 45,680 25.7

Quite a bit 56,820 31.9

Very much 54,482 30.6

  Total 177,972 100.0

9d. Helping you cope with your 
non-academic responsibilities (work, family,
etc.) [SUPPORT]

ENVNACAD Very little 47,817 26.9

Some 59,056 33.2

Quite a bit 41,580 23.4

Very much 29,588 16.6

  Total 178,040 100.0

9e. Providing the support you need to thrive 
socially [SUPPORT]

ENVSOCAL Very little 33,310 18.7

Some 60,257 33.9

Quite a bit 48,927 27.5

Very much 35,405 19.9

  Total 177,900 100.0

9f. Providing the financial support you need 
to afford your education [SUPPORT]

FINSUPP Very little 29,400 16.5

Some 43,131 24.3

Quite a bit 48,397 27.2

Very much 56,927 32.0

  Total 177,855 100.0

Item 12.1: How often have you used the following services during the current academic year?

12.1a. Academic advising/planning 
[SUPPORT]

FREQACAD Never 28,405 16.4

1 time 37,253 21.6

2–4 times 79,792 46.2

5 or more times 27,300 15.8

  Total 172,750 100.0

12.1b. Career counseling [SUPPORT] FREQCACOU Never 108,038 62.7

1 time 29,436 17.1

2–4 times 27,250 15.8

5 or more times 7,582 4.4

  Total 172,307 100.0
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